
MRS. RENO ANDERSON CHARLES A. ANDERSON, Mgr.

C. A. ANDERSON FUNERAL PARLORS
1387 Valencia Street at 25th Telephone Mission 7-0150

WONG
" Hubert G (Judie) soc wkr Alameda

County hl056 Clay
" Huey (Leila W) cook Harrington's

r827 Pacific av
" Hun (Joe Shee) retd h856 Union
" Hung (Hon Tu; Golden Star Cafe)

h49 Jasper pi
" Hung (Yong Kee Rice Noodle Co)

r732 Jackson
" Hung bartndr Mariners Memorial

Club r Mill Valley
" Hung restr rll37 Kearny
" Hung Ark (Lan Ying Lee) elk

Gilbert Tom h637 Jackson apt 12
" Hung F hl459 Grant av
" Hung Gai h855 Stockton apt 102
" Hung Gim driver Chinese Kitchen

h870 Clay
" Hung Sang h20= Ross al
" I N hll75 Pine apt 4
" Ing G emp Naval Air Sta hl562

" Irene hll81 Clay apt 5
" Irene r856 Union
" Irwin driver Am Hot Coffee Serv

rll41 Broadway
" Ivan K S (Gisela) exam Royal-Globe

Ins h547 16th av
" Ivy Mrs ofc sec Western Life Ins Co

r Berkeley
" J C h823 Union
" J F interpreter US Govt Immigration

hl650 Sacramento apt 4

" J Ming (Independent Grocery) r288
Clementina

" Jack h625 Bush apt 218
" Jack hl226 Grant av apt 37
' Jack elk Owl-Rexall Drug Store

r895 Pacific
" Jack (Annie) cook Mill Valley h5

" Jack (Fern) gro elk hl55 8th av
" Jack (Gim Ngook) lndry wkr hl454

Taylor apt 1

" Jack mach Cepco rl426 Taylor apt 2

" Jack retd h752 Stockton
" Jack (Anna) teletype opr RCA Victor

hl324 Balboa
" Jack L (Pearl) apt mgr hl545 Taylor

apt F
" Jack L (Ruth) art dir Lord Baltimore

Press hl793 7th av apt 3
" Jack L designer Soyster &

Ohrenschall rll9 Turquoise wy
" Jack Ming (Yee Kim Ho; McAllister

Mkt) r2263 Pine
" Jack P (Lonnie) hl562 Jones
" Jack P (Alice) lwyr 719 Grant hl850

Larkin apt 2
" Jack S brush mkr American Push

Broom h!056 Pacific av apt 8

" Jack Y (May L) bartndr Trader
Vic's h62 Lynch

'" Jackie S L (Sheila N) waiter Trader
Vic's Restr h370 Green

" Jackson (Helen) cook Jackson Cafe
h571 Filbert

" Jackson (Oi Yan) pntr h372 Capp
" Jake car slsmn rl340 Hyde
" Jam F (Fung Gee) cook Polo's Restr

h438 Steiner
" Jas (Rose) h880 Broadway
" Jas r507 Bush
" Jas hl243 Jackson
" Jas (Shizue) hl325 Jackson
" Jas (Shizu) hl301 Leavenworth apt 31
" Jas Nouey r858 Washington
" Jas (Tientsin Bazaar) h500 Grant av
" Jas (Judith) eng State Div of High-

ways h340 4th av
" Jas (Nira) eng aide State of Calif

h766 Union
" Jas (Annie H) mach SFNS h506 lGth

" Jas prin tab mach opr City & County

Pub Welfare Dept r3426 Anza
" Jas (May) restr wkr hl547a Powell
" Jas (Bessie) slsmn h21 Brenham pi

" Jas studt r43 Auburn
" Jas (Alice) tab opr SF Welfare Dept

h3426 Anza
" Jas B seamn hl034a Pacific av
" Jas C (Lim S) retd h3351 22d
" Jas D (Yee Sen; Blue Eagle Cafe)

h274 18th av
" Jas F (Beatrice L; Wong's Mainten-

ance Service) hl460 Leavenworth
" Ja.s F (Mildred C) atndt Chinatown

Service hl376 Sacramento
" Jas F (Mildred) mach opr Cal Pack-

ing h227 Desmond
" Jas G (Luisa L) elk PO h31 Jasper
" Jas G (Rita) insp City & County

Health Dept hl054 Clay
" Jas H (Sabini's Pharmacy) rl230

Mason apt 3

Clen
. Pharmacy h2G30

" Jas H (Helen) with SFNS hl43 Arleta
" Jas J (Eliz; Econ Distributing Co)

h3222 17th
" Jas K retd hl048 Montgomery
" Jas M studt rl459 Grant av
11 Jas P (Evelyn) eng State Dept of

Pub Wks h940 Holloway
" Jas Y hl941 Mason
" Jas Y (Julie Lam) ofc elk Paramount

Export Co hl082 Pacific av
" Jas Y (Kay) seamn h283 Topeka
" Jan (Jangshee) hl538 Mason
11 Jan (Bayshore Farmer's Market)
" Jan (Lum Ying) studt hll34 Jackson

apt 3
" Jan Nun (Doris) h632 Hyde apt 2
" Jane Mrs (Wong Sang Man Co)

r Oakland
" Jane clo cln hl407 Anza
" Jane C mach opr Superior Sewing

rl849 Mason
" Jane E hl855 Jones
" Jang W (Gan Y) restr wkr h33 Wall
" Jark T hl612 Hyde apt B
" Jay Mrs retd hi411s Mason
" Jean mach opr Emma's Sewing Fcty

r416 Wilde av
" Jean Mrs h711 Pacific av apt 117
" Jeanette ofc sec Hecker Mfg rl615

Powell
" Jeanette studt r527 12th av
" Jeff (Evelyn S) eng SFNS hl428

Cabrillo
" Jeffrey studt rl542 Jackson apt 5

' Jennie h852 Greenwich
' Jennie Mrs (Wong's Hand Laundry)

r690 5th av
' Jennie C Mrs (Bill's Economy

Market) r2343 47th av
1 Jeong (Chang; Double Rock Grocery)

r Berkelev
1 Jeong (How') cook Hank's Cafe hl550
Underwood av

' Jerry h441B Union
1 Jerry studt r895 Pacific av apt 636
I Jerry H r637 Broadway
" Jerry H (Lai Goon) h637 Jackson

apt 8
II Jessie slswn Cathay House Sing

Chong rl556 3d av
" Jew G (Yuet) cook h342 Vallejo
" Jick Woy h616i Jackson
11 Jim h2113 Jones
11 Jim (Jim 's Union Service Station)

h2698 California
" Jim (Aiko) cook hl565 Washington
" Jim (Jean) electn hl475 Shotwell
" Jim studt rl349 Grant av
11 Jim (Kath) sup ron Goldberg & Bowen

Mkt h895 Pacific av apt 534
" Jim F (Mary) litho Stecher & Traung

hl966 Larkin
" Jim G r49 Spofford al
" Jimmie r637 Broadway
" Jimmie (Carol A) slsmn Mason Aut'o

Supply h2466 45th av
" Jimmy hl440 Sacramento apt 3

" Jimmy (Bridge View Cafe) h26
Spofford al

" Jimmy (Jimmy's Cabinet Shop) r750

" Jimmy cook rl042 Powell
" Jimmy (Nora G) mech 450 Sutter

Garage hl635 Washington
" Jimmy (Jinnv) restr wkr h2045.

Anza apt 1

" Jmimy retd h2979 24th
11 Jimmy jr (May) re-creation dir PS

hll4 Jersey
" Jimmy L (Grace) mech Power St

Garage hl545 Taylor apt C
11 Jimmy S (Pauline Y; Moonlight

Cafe) rll44 Washington
" Jimmy S (Lonnie A) cook h386 15th

" Jimmy Shuey (Boling) waiter hl206

Stockton
" Jin studt r834K Pacific av
" Jin Hall mach opr Raymond Chan Co

rl208 Powell apt 101
" Jin Moon (Yee; Marr's Super

Market) hl24 Varennes
" Jing mach opr Marslax Inc r981

Washington
" Jing Wah (Tom) h2044 Powell
" Joanne ofc wkr hi 025 Jackson apt 24
" Joe r710 Grant av
" Joe hl805 Silliman
" Joe elk Baker's Market rl616

Broadway
" Joe (Donna) elk PO h291 Prague
" Joe (K C) lndry wkr h847c Vallejo
" Joe merchant seamn hll42l Wash-

ington

WONG
" Joe jr (Moy i; J&M Market) hl905

Keith
" Joe II (Fay) bkpr Tao Lee Yon Restr

hl420 Tavlor apt 11
11 Joe K lndry wkr SF Genl Hosp rlllS

Crescent av
" Joe Q L (San Gan) hl047 Stockton
" Joe (Choy) h752 Stockton
" John hl204 Mason apt 18
" John (So Ching) barber Ellis Powell

Barber Shoo r53 Jasper pi
" John cook George's Log Cabin

r2629 Bay Shore blvd
" John emp Sacramento r835 Excelsioi
" John meat ctr h429 Bush apt 506
" John slsmn r788 Green
" John studt rl459 Grant av
" John B (Chui Lim) bellmn IU312

Kearny
" John C (Sim Oi; Ramona Dining

Room) hll42 Leavenworth
" John C (Mildred L) misc wkr R&S

Sundries hl375 Thomas av
" John F (Dorothea) dentist 890
.Jackson R203 h454 Greenwich

" John F studt rl459 Grant av
" John H (Sousie; Wash-O-Mat) h654

Grant av
11 John H (Esther) ship ftr SFNS hl671

Geneva av
" John H (Alice M) v-pres Tarabal

Mason Auto Supply Inc h954 Broad-
way

" John K (Sun Yen Yen Cafe) h5 Cyrus
" John Q (Mabel) shipyd wkr Hunter's

Point hi 387 Vallejo
" John S (Ahr Gee) restr wkr Jung's

Restr h43 Auburn
" John T (Arlene T) acct Jones-

Schiller & Co h414 26th av apt 6

" John W (Susie;.Wash-O-Mat) h654
Grant av

" John Y (Pui Ying) cook Trader Vic
hl918 Taylor

" Johnnie hl019 Stockton
" Johnny (Yen Chun; N8.J Liquors &

Delicatessen) r451B Green
" Johnny A h660 5th av
" Johnny Hing acct Joseph Magnin Co

hl9 Harwood al
" Johnny K S hl64 Clinton Park
" Johnson (Betty) elk Pac Airlines

h439 Los Palmos dr
" Johnson (Ruby H) electn SFNS h776

25th av
" Jong (Ginnie) delmn Schneider Bros

h838 Pacific av apt H
" Jong H (Sharon) aircraft mech h744

Union apt 6
" Jong H (Lee) chef Normandy's Restr

h3930 California
" Jonny P seamn h476 5th av
" Jook Lim (Soo Lun; Irving Cleaners)

h2724 McAllister
" Jos h404 12th av apt 1 »
" Jos (Genevieve) h952 Powell apt 15
" Jos chef Simpson's Catering
" Jos (Chan) cook Forbidden City

h733 Vallejo
" Jos (Jow S) retd hl649 Powell
" Jos studt rl430 Leavenworth apt 3

" Jos Rev asst pastor Church of

St Francis of Assisi r610 Vallejo
" Jos H meat ctr Stockton Meat
" Jos K (Goldie; Twentieth Century

Market) h885 Vallejo.
" Jos M Y (Ngarsoonyee; State Market)

rl045 Balboa r do
" Jos T (Ellen) cook Notre Dame Hosp

n419 23d av
" Jo's W (Pui; Marine View

Apartments) iill48 Broadway
" Jos Y (Lin Oy) cook Steakery Restr

h795 Pacific av apt 321
" Josias r447 Broderick
" Jow Git cook Henry Wong hl430

Silliman
" Joyce h29 Waverly pi
" Jsun Wong studt r823a Vallejo

"Judy elk h987 McAllister
" Jules C (Shirley; Golden Phoenix Co)

h28 Bronte
11 Julia M bkpr Com -Co r795 Victoria
" Julia V litho h232 4th av
" Julian r858 Washington
" Julie h2129 Taylor
" JunR Shee Mrs srr strs Linsing Co

rll68 Clay
" Jung Woo (Chew) cook hl829 Larkin
" Jung Y busboy St Francis Hotel h707

" Justin L (Kath; Super Save) hl614
Quesada av

" K h545 Grant av apt 15
" K asst mgr Ping Yver
" K Edna h828 Pacific apt J

PUMPS
PACIFIC PUMP & SUPPLY CO.

FOR FARM AND INDUSTRIAL USE

WATER SYSTEMS, WINDMILLS, ENGINES

WATER SOFTENERS, HAND and POWER
SPRAYERS

420 BRYANT GArfield 1-5237
(SEE PAGE 68 BUVEffS' GUIDE)

WONG
" K F (Kong) dishwshg h979 Pacific av,

" K H Mrs r942 Greenwich
11 K Wah (Wee Hing Horn; Asia Cafe)

h852 Jackson apt 24
11 Kai (Miu Kuen) elk Tai Chong & Co

hll36 Kearny apt 1

" Kai studt rl430 Silliman
" Kai Hing retd h47 Jasper pi
" Kai J r874 Washington
" Kai Leong (Cheong Chai) apt mgr

hll04 Powell apt 1-2-3
11 Kai M (Elsie Y) mech SFNS hl69

Joost av
11 Kailey USAF rll46 Mason
" Kam smstrs King's Garment Mfrs

r850a Pacific
" Kam Wing hll22 Powell apt 4

" Kam Y (Joe's Market) h850 Pacific

av apt A
" Kan h50 Ridgewood av
" Kan seamn hlSOl Powell
" Karen J hl067 Washington apt 11
" Kath ofc sec Schieffelin 8. Co r5

" Kath Mrs (Super Save) rl614 Quesada
" Kathleen emp Fort 'Mason h790

California apt 36
" Kathrine r5 Pomona
" Kathryn K emp Wells Fargo Bk

r895 Pacific av
" Katie Mrs ofc sec Thos Y Hum

rl018 Powell
" Kay with Fireman's Fund hl362

Sacramento
" Kay Mrs (Cozy Cove Cafe) r285 2d

Kay N hl290 Ja apt 10

' Kee Bing (Peking Bazar Co) rl640
Leavenworth

1 Kei Ten Rev (Edith) pastor Chinese
Community Church hl535 Jackson

1 Keiney (Lan) cook r838 Filbert
1 Keith '(Doris) emp SFNS h315
Ma . dr

1 Ken (Cynthia; Econ Distributing Co)
r3222 17th

' Ken elk Yet Sing Mkt rl529 Jackson'
' Ken retd hl618 Mason apt 14
' Ken studt rl430 Silliman
' Keng You (Louie) mach Shipco Inc

h382 Green apt 2
' Kenneth r835 Excelsior av
' Kenneth r980 Filbert
1 Kenneth r752 Stockton
' Kenneth rl269 Stockton
' Kenneth delmn Panama Carbon

rl430 Silliman
1 Kenneth (Jeffrey) mgr Leno's-

Hofb'rau h2069 Hayes
1 Kenneth studt r936 Broadway
1 Kenneth A slsmn Baldwin i Howell

r510 Bush
1 Kenneth F (Florence A) h821 Jackson

apt 2
' Kenneth H tchr PS r527 12th av
' Kenneth L (Meg K F; Prosperity

Cleaners) r703 30th av .

' Kenneth M S (Ramona) tel opr
Reynolds & Co hl636 Grant av

' Kern Y serv wrtr RCA Communica-
tions rl40 Trenton

' Ki H (Nora) meeh Ace Delivery
h220 Olmstead

' Kim h963 Innes av
' Kim h850 Pacific av apt D
' Kim (Soong; Shanyri Lei Restaurant)

rl321 Castro
' Kim Y (Helen; Del Mar Food Center)

h5727 Mission
' Kim Y (Linda) prsr May Sun

Cleaners hl807 Mason
' Kim Yip opr Henry Chan r795

Pacific av apt 627
' Kin Bo (Hun Kuen) cook Palace

Restaurant rl8 Krausgrill
1 Kin Fae lndry wkr Chung Lee Lndry
1 King (Bertha; King's Garment
Manufacturers) hi 153 Gilman av

1 King lndrv wkr rl546 Powell
1 King Bow (Yen Quey) r750 Sacra-

E. S. MERRMAN & SONS
120 Montgomery St.

MORTGAGE BANKERS - REALTORS - APPRAISERS - INSURANCE BROKERS

18th Floor Equitable Building Tel. EXbrook 7-2200
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